05/2017 – DE/en
External weather louvres
Type WG-JZ
Combinations of external weather louvres and multileaf dampers as a protection
against the direct ingress of rain, leaves and birds, and for shut-off and control
 ■ Maximum width of 2000 mm, maximum height of 1995 mm
 ■ Low differential pressure due to aerofoil blades
 ■ Low air-regenerated noise

 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: WG–AL–1–JZ–S–L/1600×1995/ER/Z12/P1–RAL 7001
Material – WG Aluminium
Construction – WG Insect screen, galvanised steel
Function – JZ Opposed
Operating side – JZ Left side
Nominal size 1600×1995 mm
Installation subframe – WG With
Attachments – JZ Actuator SM230A
Surface – WG Powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
External weather louvres
Variants
05/2017
WG-JZ
 – DE/en
WG-JZ-S
Variant
– External weather louvre and multileaf damper
with opposed blade action, both made of
galvanised sheet steel
Construction
– Wire mesh
– 1: With insect screen
– U: Border without fixing holes
1 can be combined with U
Nominal sizes
– B: 200 – 2000 mm, in increments of 1 mm
– H: 180, 345, 510, 675, 840, 1005, 1170, 1335,
1500, 1665, 1830, 1995 mm (intermediate
sizes 183 – 1998 in increments of 1 mm, except
for standard size H – 1 mm, H + 1 mm, H + 2
mm)
– Any combination of B × H
Parts and characteristics
– Border
– Regular blades and bottom blade
– Wire mesh
– Optional insect screen
– Visible mullion or stabilising mullion at the rear,
from B = 1385 mm
– Shut-off damper
– Blades with external linkage
– Drive arm
Construction features
External weather louvre
– Free area of approx. 60 %, with insect screen
approx. 45 %
– Wire mesh at the rear, mesh aperture
20 × 20 × 1.8 mm
– Optional insect screen at the rear, mesh
aperture 1.25 × 1.25 × 0.4 mm
– Border fixing holes
Multileaf damper
– Rectangular casing, welded (P1: casing with
screws), material thickness 1.25 mm
– Blades, material thickness 1 mm
– Flanges on both sides, suitable for duct
connection, with corner holes
– External linkage, robust and durable,  consisting
of the coupling rod and and  horizontal arms
– Blade shafts, Ø12 mm, with notch to indicate
the blade position
Materials and surfaces
External weather louvre
– P1: Powder-coated, RAL CLASSIC colour
– PS: Powder-coated, NCS or DB colour
WG-JZ-P
Variant